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1. It is intended to be used exclusively for the pantry.  

2. This refrigerating appliance is not suitable for the freezing foodstuffs.

3. The pantry is recommended to be designed at 17℃.

4. The shelves placed in factory mode is the most efficient use of energy for the refrigerating appliances.

5. The following combination of shelves is recommended for energy to be used as efficiently as possible 

by the refrigeration unit.

6. When the surrounding temperature is 25℃ and the pantry has no  load, it will take around 3.5 hours

to decrease the pantry ’s temperature from 25℃ to 17℃. 

7. The pantry is recommended to be designed at 17℃. The energy consumption is 0.205 kWh/24h. If the 

setting temperature is higher than 17℃, the energy consumption will be lower. If the setting temperature 

is lower than 17℃, the energy consumption will be higher.



Model No.

Net Volume(liters)
Voltage (V)

 Frequency (Hz)

 Rated Power (W)

 Dimension (mm)

Packing (mm)

Net Weight (kg)

Gross Weight (kg)

Approval

TH-30BGFBL

23

220-240

50

58

380x380x475

430x460x520

10.0

11.5

CB/CE

·TECHNICAL DATA

Correct disposal of this product

This symbol on the product, or in its 
packaging, indicates that this product 
may not be treated as household waste. 
Instead, it should be taken to the 
appropriate waste collection point for 
the recycling of electrical and electronic 
equipment. By ensuring this product is 
disposed of correctly, you will help 
prevent potential negative 
consequences for the environment and 
human health, which could otherwise 
be caused by the inappropriate waste 
handling of this product. For more 
detailed information about the recycling 
of this product, please contact your 
local council, your household waste 
disposal service, or the shop where you 
purchased the product.
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